Form PTO-1595

06/13/2003 01 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1024769	962
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshitaka NAKAMURA Hideo AOKI Yoshikazu OHIRA Tadashi UMEZAWA Satoru YAMADA Keizou KAWAKITA Isamu ASANO Naoki FUKUDA Tsuyoshi TAMARU	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HITACHI, LTD. Address: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Hidekazu GOTO Nobuyoshi KOBAYASHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: January 7, 1999. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/137,426 40.00 CP	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Li Yes Li No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209 USA	8. Deposit account number:
	01-2135
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document. 2. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Gregory E. Montone, Reg# 28,141	Mel 2 12 06/12/2003
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ure Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my right: America, in and to	s, title and interest, in and for the United States of
SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVIC	E AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING
THE SAME, U.S. Serial No.	filed on
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural invention for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations a entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held	date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent and extensions thereof, the said interest being the
	or other legal representatives, to the full end of the
term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and enti- by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made: And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further docume and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reis	ents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, saue applications or in any amendment, extension,
or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in	n said assignee;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Hitachi, Ltd.	Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
C II November	
(Full Name	, A 1 = 1
ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshitaka NA	KAMURA Joshitaka Nakamura
ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshitaka NA esidence same as Post Office Address	KAMURA Joshilako Nakomuso Citizenship Japanese
ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshitaka NA esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 55-6-305, Shinmachi 7-chom	KAMURA foshilaka Makamusa Citizenship <u>Japanese</u> e, Ome-shi, Tokyo, Japan
ateJanuary 7, 1999	KAMURA foshilaka Makamusa Citizenship <u>Japanese</u> e, Ome-shi, Tokyo, Japan dideo Aglei
ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshitaka NA esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 55-6-305, Shinmachi 7-chome ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Hideo AOKI esidence same as Post Office Address	KAMURA Joshijaka Makamusa Citizenship Japanese e, Ome-shi, Tokyo, Japan Mideo Aglei Citizenship Japanese
Inventor Yoshitaka NA esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 55-6-305, Shinmachi 7-chome ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Hideo AOKI esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 18-49, Nakahara 1-chome, M	Citizenship Japanese Citizenship Japanese e, Ome-shi, Tokyo, Japan Mideo Asici Citizenship Japanese usashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japan
Inventor Yoshitaka NA esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 55-6-305, Shinmachi 7-chome ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Hideo AOKI esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 18-49, Nakahara 1-chome, M	Citizenship Japanese Citizenship Japanese e, Ome-shi, Tokyo, Japan Mideo Asici Citizenship Japanese usashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japan
Inventor Yoshitaka NA esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 55-6-305, Shinmachi 7-chom ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Hideo AOKI esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 18-49, Nakahara 1-chome, M ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshikazu Office Address	Citizenship Japanese e, Ome-shi, Tokyo, Japan Midew Aski Citizenship Japanese usashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japan HIRA Yoshibaya Shira
ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshitaka NA esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 55-6-305, Shinmachi 7-chome ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Hideo AOKI esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 18-49, Nakahara 1-chome, M ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshikazu Office same as Post Office Address	Citizenship Japanese Lideo Aglai Citizenship Japanese Lideo Aglai Citizenship Japanese Lusashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japanese Lideo Aglai Citizenship Japanese Lideo Aglai Citizenship Japanese Me-shi, Tokyo, Japanese
ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshitaka NA esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 55-6-305, Shinmachi 7-chome ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Hideo AOKI esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 18-49, Nakahara 1-chome, Mate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshikazu Office same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 4-4, Shinmachi 9-chome, Office Address	Citizenship Japanese Lideo Agec Citizenship Japanese Lideo Agec Citizenship Japanese Lusashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japanese Lusashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japanese Citizenship Japanese Lusashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japanese Lusashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japanese Lusashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japanese
ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshitaka NA esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 55-6-305, Shinmachi 7-chome ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Hideo AOKI esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 18-49, Nakahara 1-chome, Mate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshikazu Office Same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 4-4, Shinmachi 9-chome, Office January 7, 1999 Inventor Tadashi UME	Citizenship Japanese Lideo Aglai Citizenship Japanese Lideo Aglai Citizenship Japanese LIRA Yoshibaru Ohira Citizenship Japanese Lizanship Japanese Me-shi, Tokyo, Japan ZAWA Jadushi Unegawa
ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshitaka Natesidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 55-6-305, Shinmachi 7-chome ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Hideo AOKI esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 18-49, Nakahara 1-chome, Mate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshikazu Office Same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 4-4, Shinmachi 9-chome, Office January 7, 1999 Inventor Tadashi UME esidence same as Post Office Address	Citizenship Japanese Lizenship Japanese Lideo Aske Citizenship Japanese Lusashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japanese Lusashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japanese Lizenship Japanese Me-shi, Tokyo, Japanese Me-shi, Tokyo, Japanese Citizenship Japanese Citizenship Japanese Citizenship Japanese
ateJanuary 7, 1999	Citizenship Japanese e, Ome-shi, Tokyo, Japan Mideo Aofai Citizenship Japanese usashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japan HIRA Yoshibaya Ohira Citizenship Japanese me-shi, Tokyo, Japan ZAWA Jadushi Unegawa Citizenship Japanese me-shi, Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japanese me-shi, Tokyo, Japan
Inventor Yoshitaka NA esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 55-6-305, Shinmachi 7-chome ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Hideo AOKI esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 18-49, Nakahara 1-chome, M ate January 7, 1999 Inventor Yoshikazu Office Same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 4-4, Shinmachi 9-chome, Office January 7, 1999 Inventor Tadashi UME esidence same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 4-4, Shinmachi 9-chome, Office Same as Post Office Address ost Office Address 4-4, Shinmachi 9-chome, Office Address ost Office Address 4-4, Shinmachi 9-chome, Office Address	Citizenship Japanese e, Ome-shi, Tokyo, Japan Nider Anger Citizenship Japanese usashimurayama-shi, Tokyo, Japan HIRA Yoshibaya Ohira Citizenship Japanese me-shi, Tokyo, Japan ZAWA Jadushi Unegawa Citizenship Japanese me-shi, Tokyo, Japan ZAWA Jadushi Unegawa Citizenship Japanese me-shi, Tokyo, Japan DA Jatun Yamada

PATENT REEL: 014191 FRAME: 0754

	(Full Name)	(Signature)	
Date January 7, 1999 Invent	or <u>Keizou KAWAKITA</u>	Keiza Xandaita	
Residence same as Post Offic	ce Address Cit	izenship <u>Japanese</u>	
Post Office Address 13-4, Shing	machi 7-chome, Ome-shi	, Tokyo, Japan	
Date January 7, 1999 Invent	or Isamu ASANO	Comm arans	
Residence same as Post Offic	ce Address Citi	izenshipJapanese	
Post Office Address 1314-3-804	. Shimofujisawa, Iruma	-shi, Saitama, Japan	
Date January 7, 1999 Invent	or Naoki FUKUDA	nooki Fukuda	
Residence same as Post Offic	ce Address Citi	zenship <u>Japanese</u>	
Post Office Address 22-4, Kaber	machi 7-chome, Ome-shi	, Tokyo, Japan	
Date January 7, 1999 Invent	or Tsuyoshi TAMARU	Tsuyoshi Jamaru	
Residence same as Post Offic	ce Address Citi	zenship <u>Japanese</u>	
Post Office Address 45-8, Kitar	nodai 5-chome, Hachioj	i-shi, Tokyo, Japan	
Date January 7, 1999 Invent	or <u>Hidekazu GOTO</u>	Hidekazu Goto	
Residence same as Post Office	ce Address Citi	zenship <u>Japanese</u>	
Post Office Address 13-23-205,	Minami-denen 3-chome,	Fussa-shi, Tokyo, Japan	
Date January 7, 1999 Inventor	Nobuyoshi KOBAYASHI	Nabayordin Kubayashi	
Residencesame as Post Office AddressCitizenship			
Post Office Address 18-1, Isehar			
Witness(es)	-		
A11)2)	Takayuki Oshima 4)	Hiroyuki Enomoto	
1)	U /4 Mit.	marguarhi Sait 8	
1) kys 1 (4) 3).	Harnfully Mushing 59		
6) Takahino Dumanch 8)-	Hiroshi Ashihara 10).	Ken prigane	
Vienna Olay Os S	Sotash Towardto . a	marahumi Missamoto	

RECORDED: 06/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014191 FRAME: 0755